



Super Spinning Mills Limited

Regd. & Central Office : "Elgi Towers" P.B. 7113, Green Fields, 737- D, Puliakulam Road, Coimbatore - 641 045.
CIN : L17111TZ1962PLC001200

09th November 2024

<p>Listing Department BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: - 521180</p>	<p>Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: - SUPERSPIN</p>
--	---

Dear Sir

Sub: Intimation of Press Release – Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024

Please find the attached copy of press releases in respect of the aforesaid matter which has been published in Business Standard and Maalai Murasu.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Super Spinning Mills Limited

Narmatha G K
Company Secretary

VA TECH WABAG LIMITED				
CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231 Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet Thoraipakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 Fax : +91 44 6123 2324 Website: www.wabag.com email: companysecretary@wabag.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024				
(Rs. In Millions)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	7,141	6,804	13,460	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	924	829	1,624	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	924	829	1,624	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	703	601	1,251	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	706	602	1,256	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	892	551	1,421	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)				
Basic:	11.35	9.68	20.20	39.49
Diluted:	11.19	9.68	19.90	39.49

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half-year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half-year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.wabag.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on November 07, 2024 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.
- The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	(Rs. In Millions)			
	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,133	6,041	11,592	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	783	746	1,445	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after Tax	576	541	1,081	2,358

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED
Sd/-
Rajiv Mittal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 01299110

Date : 07.11.2024
Place : Chennai

Super Spinning Mills Limited							
REGD. OFFICE: "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIAKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045. Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001200							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	163.39	167.13	145.52	330.52	291.54	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	16.65	33.07	8.11	49.72	8.45	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(0.24)	(44.69)	(392.95)	(44.93)	(515.27)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(13.20)	(33.07)	(666.15)	(46.27)	(788.47)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13.20)	(33.07)	(666.15)	(46.27)	(788.47)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	(0.02)	(0.06)	(1.21)	(0.08)	(1.43)	(3.80)
	b. Diluted	(0.02)	(0.06)	(1.21)	(0.08)	(1.43)	(3.80)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and NSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com.
- The Company has discontinued its Textile Operations and informed the stock exchanges on August 31, 2023. Hence the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued Operations (Textile Activity) are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results of the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024. Consequently, the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued Operations (Textile Activity) relating to the such period from April 01, 2024 to September 30, 2024 and the preceding financial year are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results.
- The above financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sd/-
Sumanth Ramamurthi
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 00002773

Place : Coimbatore
Date : November 07, 2024

RPG LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED							
CIN: L24232MH2007PLC169354 Regd. Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. CIN: L24232MH2007PLC169354; Tel: +91-22-69757100; E-mail: info@rpglifesciences.com; Web: www.rpglifesciences.com							
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended			
		Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	17,415	15,541	34,194	30,500	58,926	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,239	3,479	7,839	6,456	11,784	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,509	3,479	5,109	6,456	11,784	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	420	2,586	3,096	4,796	8,766	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	422	2,558	3,099	4,799	8,710	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.8/- each)	1,323	1,323	1,323	1,323	1,323	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	36,162	
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs.8/- each) - (not annualised for the quarter)						
	Basic (in Rs.):	2.54	15.64	18.72	29.00	53.01	
	Diluted (in Rs.):	2.54	15.64	18.72	29.00	53.01	

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 6, 2024 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 6, 2024.
- The Company operates in only one reportable business segment i.e. Pharmaceuticals.
- Exceptional items for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 represents transfer charges of INR 2,730 lakhs paid by the Company, pursuant to the receipt of the order dated September 12, 2024 from Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation (MIDC), Navi Mumbai in response to the Company's application under amnesty scheme as per Government Resolution (GR) dated July 26, 2024 (as amended) in respect of levy of transfer charges towards assignment of portion of leasehold rights made in earlier periods under the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976.
- Pursuant to the execution of a binding agreement dated September 13, 2024 with M/s KRSNA Dynasty, an unrelated party, for assignment of surplus vacant leasehold land along with built-up structures situated at M.I.D.C. Navi Mumbai, the Company has re-classified non-current assets amounting to INR 1,201 lakhs forming part of property, plant and equipment as non-current assets held for sale. The transaction is subject to satisfactory completion of the Conditions Precedent in the agreement and obtaining necessary approvals.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange websites viz. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.rpglifesciences.com).

For RPG Life Sciences Limited
Yugal Sikri
Managing Director
DIN: 07576560

Date : November 7, 2024
Place : Mumbai

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED													
CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097 Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand) Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500; Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535 Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097													
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024													
(₹ In Crore, except as stated)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,147.97	2,285.23	1,881.37	4,433.20	3,779.54	7,944.54	2,148.05	2,285.38	1,880.61	4,433.43	3,780.05	7,947.27
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	120.69	125.43	104.76	246.12	205.98	423.48	120.12	128.36	106.24	248.48	212.05	428.09
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.20	62.01	47.76	115.21	100.87	202.05	52.64	64.93	49.23	117.57	106.93	206.65
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.20	62.01	47.76	115.21	100.87	202.05	52.64	64.93	49.23	117.57	106.93	206.65
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	39.45	46.74	35.67	86.19	76.20	151.73	49.71	60.38	38.01	110.09	89.15	172.99
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39.48	46.78	35.71	86.26	76.27	151.92	49.64	60.33	37.63	109.97	88.59	172.80
7	Equity Share Capital	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,685.34	-	-	-	-	-	2,020.06
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	12.74	15.10	11.52	27.84	24.61	49.01	16.06	19.50	12.27	35.56	28.79	55.87

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com).

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED
Sd/-
U.S. BHARTIA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida
Date : 7th November, 2024

Abbott India Limited							
CIN: L24239MH1944PLC007330 Regd Office : 3, Corporate Park, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai - 400 071 Tel No.: 022-5046 1000/2000 Email Id : investorrelations.india@abbott.com Website : www.abbott.co.in							
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2024							
(₹ in Crores except earnings per share)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,693.15	1,549.65	3,318.09	3,084.65	6,097.18	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	479.43	415.42	916.65	805.91	1,617.75	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	479.43	415.42	916.65	805.91	1,617.75	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	358.61	312.94	686.62	603.18	1,201.22	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	358.62	313.84	686.64	604.99	1,201.24	
6	Equity Share Capital	21.25	21.25	21.25	21.25	21.25	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	3,677.64	
8	Earnings Per Share ₹ (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended March)						
	Basic :	168.76	147.27	323.12	283.85	565.28	
	Diluted :	168.76	147.27	323.12	283.85	565.28	

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six Months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six Months ended Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.abbott.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Abbott India Limited
SWATI DALAL
Managing Director
DIN : 01513751

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2024

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED						
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296 Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Chh. Sambhainagar (Aurangabad) - 431136, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.endurancegroup.com , Email: investors@endurance.co.in						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024						
(₹ in million (except per share data))						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended	
		30 th September, 2024	30 th September, 2023	30 th September, 2024	30 th September, 2024	30 th September, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income	23,171.20	19,842.97	44,517.33	29,391.80	25,605.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2,428.85	1,923.98	4,613.97	2,657.72	2,056.11
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,428.85	1,923.98	4,613.97	2,657.72	2,056.11
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,848.16	1,425.41	3,476.78	2,029.76	1,545.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,802.99	1,343.79	3,352.52	2,682.90	1,108.57
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted - (not annualised) - (₹)	13.14	10.13	24.72	14.43	10.99

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany, Tunisia and India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 6th November, 2024

